FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into
this 37day of Judy 2023, by and between the City of Merced, a
California Charter Mur(lmpal Corporation (“City”™), and Eide Bailly, LLP, a
Minnesota Limited Liability Partnership, (“Consultant™).

WHEREAS, City is required to employ a qualified independent auditor to
perform annual audits of the City of Merced; and,

WHEREAS, City and Consultant have previously entered into an Agreement
for Professional Services (“Agreement”) dated March 1, 2021; and,

WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to amend said Agreement to provide
for additional services in connection with said project.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, in consideration of the mutual
covenants hereinafter recited, agree as follows:

| & Section 22., “ADDITIONAL WORK,” is hereby added to the
Agreement to read as follows:

“SECTION 22. ADDITIONAL WORK. Consultant
shall perform the additional work outlined in the proposal
from Consultant to City dated June 15, 2023, attached
hereto as Exhibit “1”.

the Agreement to read as follows:

“SECTION 23. ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION.
City shall pay to Consultant the not to exceed additional
sum of Fourteen Thousand Dollars ($14,000) for
additional work as described in Exhibit “1”, bringing the

.4 Section 23, “ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION ” is hereby added to
|
| total contracted amount to $218,850.

X \Agreements\Finance\2023\1 st Amendment, Eide Bailly.docx




? :

3. Except as herein amended, the Agreement dated March 1, 2021, shall

remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have caused this First Amendment to

Agreement to be executed on the date

ATTEST:

PHANIE R. DIETZ, CITY CLERK

first above written.

CITY OF MERCED
A California Charter Municipal
Corporation

/wm@

City l\{anager

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By: /7Dy e-2i-1029
, City Attox"/ney Date

ol

ACCOUNT DATA:

BY: Yanles 5

Verified by Finance Officer V

Funds cwenlabole . (e #hin(23
10062000 - 51o12 e i3)23
® Q00D . 00

X:\Agreements\Finance'2023\1st Amendment. Eide Bailly docx

-3%%

3]




X\Agreements\Financet 2023V st Amendment. Eide Bailly.docx

CONSULTANT

BYQ?WGV’ K‘”"‘“"br‘
\J

(Signature)

TJames w . R Anmse™

(Typed Name)
Its: Caewer

(Title)
B

(Signature)

(Typed Name)
Its:

(Title)

Taxpayer [.D. No. #{-62409i%

ADDRESS: %/ Bivew PLALA Wi vE #3208
SAceAME o, cA g5y33

TELEPHONE: Q¢ 199 £¥//
FAX: Glf.$20. /875
E-MAIL:U\ ramsen eo'dd:op//z: .Lom




1034 13d 3un0220 Y303 J0f JaqUINIU3 3G 0] SIUNOWD 3D 5[ja3 paybiybiH

- 00°S9F'TST 000202k 00'S8Y'EY 00'0T6'S9 | 00'GS9'6E 00°000'¢T 00°552°21T 1ea\ 1ad Jug [e3oL
00°082'S 00°0t9°C 00'0¥9'C - 00°0%9°'C ZT0TTS-05SE0TOT
00°G8T'9PT 00'0L0°CY 00°'St8°0% 00'04Z'€9 | 00'SS9'6E 00°'000°vT 00'ST9'6 ZT0TT1S-000Z000T
10V Jad du3 [ejo) 9z/sT AMd SZ/vT Ad |eloy Bwpuawy 1euiduo /1T A4 f[qo-310

€2/ A £2/TT A £2/zT Ad
HV3A Od
SANITLNNOJDV ¥ITAL
00°S9t'TST ajuejeg 12e11U0) MAN
00°000'¢T T # JudWpUdWY
00°S9F'LET 00°000'9 00°0T6°LS 00058702 |eyoL
000L0°Z¥ = = 00'0£0°Zt $2|AJBS BUNIPNY SZ/¥Z Ad patagqunou3 10N
00°S8Y'EY - - 00'S8F'EY $32IAI3S BUIPNY +7/€T Ad pajaqunouj joN
00°5596€ ) 00'659'6€ 00'559'6€ $92IAIBS BUIIPNY €7/2Z A4 8T0TVI
0055221 00°000'9 00°552'8T 00'0vT'TY $IIAIBS BUIPNY 72/1T Ad LTOTHT
- - - 00°005'8€ $21AJ3S SUNIPNY T7/07 A4 9101+
juswpuawy ._w_>._. aJue|eg iy Od jo :O_un_hUmwn_ # Od
JJeljuO0) 01 PpY ul pied sa22310AU| M:_—v:m Od Um |esjua) | Pesuo) _mc_m_._o
9z0Z/0E/9 ajeq uoneidx3
8T0THT LIOTYT (s)# Od bs |es3uad
E£ISTOE # 1enuo) bs jenuad

dT11 Ajjteg ap13




